Nl I e )

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18

1
1

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

RECEIVED
DEC 15 2008

ENFORCEMENT UNIT
DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES
_ DEPT OF FINANGIAL INSTITUTIONS

O EXPEDITE
[ No Hearing is Set
M Hearing is Set:
Date: July 28,2006 OR'CQQE:Y
Time: 9:00 a.m. ED
The Honorable Judge Ellen Clark JUL 28 2008
THOMAS R.
SPOKANE COUAVST
STATE OF WASHINGTON
SPOKANE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON, NO. 06-2-02004-3
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL
INSTITUTIONS, JUDGMENT
' PROPOSEDT-
Petitioner,
V.
DALE SAGE GIBBONS,
Respondents.
JUDGMENT SUMMARY
Judgment Creditor: | " State of Washington,
Department of Financial
Institutions
Attorney for Judgment Creditor: Charles E. Clark
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA #28918
Judgment Debtor: Dale Sage Gibbons
Amount of Judgment: $18,180.00
Post-Judgment Interest (Per Annum): 12%
Total Judgment: $18.180.00
THIS MATTER having come on for hearing before the undersigned Judge of the
above-entitled Court, Petitioner, State of Washington, Department of Financial Institutions,

JUDGMENT 1 OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006




HOW N

O o0 3 & W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

being represented by Charles E. Clark, Assistant Attorney General, and Respondent, Dale Sage

Gibbons,

0 being represented by

Oé\ failing to appear

and the court having considered the argument of counsel and records and files herein, NOW,

THEREFORE,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:

1. That Respondent Dale Sage Gibbons shall comply with the Consent Order
issued on February 24, 2004 entered by the Petitioner, State of Washington, Department of
Financial Institutions, identified as Consent Order No. C-02-285-03-CO07,

2. That Respondent Dale Sage Gibbons shall pay restitution of $16,038.86 as set
forth in Paragraph G of the Consent Order No. C-02-285-03-CO07 to the following consumers:

a. Sherene Thomas $2,525.00
b. Robert Ryan $2,000.00
c. Grandin Smith $2,010.16
d. Steven Sanderson $7,262.50
e. Carroll Lindsey $ 792.00
f. Sandra DeWitt $1,449.20

Respondent shall provide the Department of Financial Institutions with proof that such
restitution has been paid in accordance with the terms of the above-referenced Paragraph G;
and

3. That the Petitioner, State of Washington, Department of Financial Institutions,
is awarded judgment against Respondent, Dale Sage Gibbons, in the amount of $18,180.00,

representing statutory attorney’s fees of $200, a filing fee of $200, a service of process charge

11/
1/
JUDGMENT 2 OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
1125 Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9006




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

of $95, and $17,685.00 for an examination fee as set forth in Paragraph H
Consent Order No. C-02-285-03-CO07.

' 5 )
DONE IN OPEN COURT this O?g day of : U L/

of the Department’s

, 2006.

ELLEN KALAMA

Py y T
i NS RY

S e S CRAN

ELLEN CLARK
SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE

Presented by:
ROB MCKENNA
Attorney General

CHARLES E. CLARK, WSBA No. 28918
Assistant Attorney General

Attorney for the State of Washington,
Department of Financial Institutions

Approved as to Form:

Respondent

JUDGMENT 3 OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

1125

Washington Street SE
PO Box 40100

Olympia, WA 98504-0100

(360) 664-95006




